

## Annual Statutory Meeting Agenda 9<sup>th</sup> May 2016 at 19:45hrs, Plumpton Village Hall

## Members of the Public are invited and welcome to attend

| No:                 | Item:   | Member |
|---------------------|---|--------|
|                     | r   |        |
| <b>1</b> (09/05/17) | Election of Chairman  |        |
| 2 (09/05/17)        | Welcome & Apologies   |        |
| <b>3</b> (09/05/17) | Declaration of Interest to the Agenda 09/05/17 & Dispensations      |        |
| <b>4</b> (09/05/17) | Election of Chairman and Officers                                   |        |
| 4.1                 |   |        |
| 4.2                 | 5   |        |
| 4.3                 | Representatives to sit on the Playing Field & Pavilion Committee    |        |
| 4.4                 | Representatives to sit on the Finance Committee                     |        |
| 4.5                 | Representatives to sit on the Planning Committee                    |        |
| 4.6                 | Representatives to sit on the Transport & Environment Committee     |        |
| 4.7                 | Representatives to sit on the Communications Working Group          |        |
| 4.8                 | Representatives to sit on the Policing Group                        |        |
| 4.9                 | Representatives to sit on the Plumpton Neighbourhood Plan Steering  |        |
|                     | Group   |        |
| 4.10                | Appointment of Two Councillors to represent on outside bodies       |        |
| 4.10.1              | East Sussex ALC   |        |
| 4.10.2              | LDALC   |        |
| 4.11                | Child protection representatives for Playing Field and Village Hall |        |
| 4.13                | Confirm trustees for King George V Playing Fields and Village Hall  |        |
| 4.14                |   |        |
| <b>5</b> (09/05/17) | For Approval:   |        |
| 5.1                 | PPC Standing orders   |        |
| 5.2                 | PPC Financial Regulations   |        |
| 5.3                 | Code of Conduct   |        |
| 5.4                 | Clerk as Proper Officer and Responsible Financial Officer           |        |
| <b>6</b> (09/05/17) | Agreement of Previous ASM Minutes   10/05/2016                      |        |
| 6.1                 |   |        |
| <b>7</b> (09/05/17) | Other Matters:  |        |

## Date of next meeting – APM Thursday 18<sup>th</sup> May 2017 at 19.45 at the Village Hall

Anita Emery | Parish Clerk | 02/05/2017